Disclosure regarding Sale of Shares under applicable Rules and Regulations. 

Dear Sir/Madam, 

With respect to the captioned subject, please find the disclosures informed by Mr. Vijay Laxmi Tapuria 
(Promoter group), as mentioned below, regarding sale of 7,00,000 equity shares (Seven Lakh) out of 
88,75,000 (Eighty-eight Lakh Seventy-Five Thousand) equity shares of Twamev Construction and 
Infrastructure Limited: 

1. Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011 - Annexure - I 
2. Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) of SEBI (PIT) Regulations, 2015 in Form B - Annexure - I 

Please take note of the same for your record purposed.

[...]

Disclosure regarding Sale of Shares under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 

2011 

Dear Sir/Madam, 

With respect to the captioned subject, please find the enclosed herewith the disclosure regarding Sale of 

7,00,000 equity shares (Seven Lakh) out of 88,75,000 (Eighty-eight Lakh Seventy-Five Thousand) equity 

shares in the Open Market, of Twamev Construction and Infrastructure Limited pursuant to the following 
Disclosures as mentioned below: 
1. Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011 - Annexure - I 

2. Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) of SEBI (PIT) Regulations, 2015 in Form B — Annexure - II